The researcher used and utilized the total enumeration sampling method in this study. There were 

ninety-seven (97) and forty-eight (48) college graduates of WU-P Aurora in 2020 and 2021, respectively, during 

Academic Years 2019-2020 and 2020-2021, with a total of one hundred forty-five (145). Hence, two (2) 

graduates died, one (1) in 2020 and another one (1) in 2021, resulting to a total number of one hundred forty-

three (143) graduates only. However, one hundred thirty-five (135) graduate respondents completely answered 

and returned the Google form and printed survey questionnaire.  

Scope and Delimitation/Limitation 

This study only focused on the college graduates of Wesleyan University-Philippines, Aurora, from Academic